CITY OF ROCKWALL
205 West Rusk

Rockwall, Texas

APPLICATION FOR ZONING CHANGE

—_— P
Case No. 85-3-Z F1ling Fee $55.00 Date \)/4’7@” 9’,/7’;5

Al

Applicant /(C\ [/(fpfff‘}'Lj ’d/_s Phone .3 75“"’ B;jf
1 ' —

Mailing Address }?ZE;’ ,42/};/%/)/\6’ C\)/‘h’}ﬂ’pbb ]K

LEGAL DESCRIPTLION OF PROPERTY SOUGHT TO BE REZONED: (if additional space

is needed for descrlptlon, the description may be put on a separate sheet
and attached hereto.

Deiny ,é\u)( /q Ac. w ‘/’Ln,: E Jeal Surve
ﬂ%cp%ﬁ/ﬁ 207 goc/ﬂ:{/,a/ ('c}u/l//‘7 / P/é’ﬁ See /}/é’%@& /

I hereby request that the above described property be changed from its
present zonlng which is

/qQ P e f_,//)é/f"e, Listrict Classification

to (.&’})’Y} e \mlyi.)/l District Classification
tor the following reasons (attach separate sheet if necessary)

/‘L’ﬁ‘)”*’ff" v BesT vsE of /f%wvw

Are)
There (:E?'ﬁEET deed restrictions pertaining to the intended use of the

propertys
Status of Applicant: Owner é s Tenant Prosmective Purchaser

I have attached hereto as Exhibit "A" a plat showing the property which
is the subject of this requested zoning change and have read the following

note concerning the importance of my submitting to the City a sufficient
legal description. QU%
Sign 5,

NOTE: The legal description is used to publish notice of the required
hearing and in the preparation of the final ordinance granting the
zoning change. The description must be sufficient so as tc allow a
qualified surveyor to take the description and ldcate and mark off
the tract on the ground. Each applicant should protect himself by
having a surveyor or his attorney approve his legal deserlptlon
Failure to do so by the applicant may result in delay in passage of
the final ordinance or the ordinance being declared invalid at some
later date because of an insufficient legal description.

(The following Certificate may be used by the applicant to give
notice to the City of the sufficiency of the legal description,
nowever, the same is not a requirement of the Application.)

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that I have checked the legal description of the property
described in this Application and the same describes the tract of land
snhown on the Plat attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and said description is
sufficient to allow gualified surveyor to locate and mark off said tract
on the ground.

Surveyor or Attorney for Applicant
(Mark out one)
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CITY OF ROCKWALL

102 East Washington
Rockwall, Texas

APPLICATION FOR ZONING CHANGE

Case No. Filing Fee Date

Applicant ﬁ/u/(/v;é) (J //r o S Phone

Mailing Address / I BAL 7@4-&%»&2:“/ ﬁ;’f
7 ;

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SOUGHT 'lt‘gBE REZONED: (if additional space

is needed for description, the description may be put on a separate sheet
and attached hereto.)

I hereby request that the above described property be changed from its
present zoning which is

/42 bDistrict Classification
1o
to C;?k_ District Classification
for the following reascns: (attach separate sheet if necessary)

{Are) 5 g o s :
There (fre Nok] deed restrictions pertaining to the intended use of the
property.
Status of Applicant: Owner L~ Tenant ___ Prospective Purchaser

I have attached hereto as Exhibit "A" a plat showing the property which
is the subject of this requested zoning change and have read the following
note concerning the importance of my submitting to the City a sufficient

legal description.
f/ _ i/ 1
Signed,;'/%vm g“ % J%M

/

NOTE: The legal description is used to publish notice of the required
hearing and in the preparation of the final ordinance granting the !
zoning change. The description must be sufficient so as to allow a
qualified surveyor to take the description and locate and mark off
the tract on the ground. Each applicant should protect himseilf by
having a surveyor or his attorney approve his legal description.
Failure to do so by the applicant may result in delay in passage of
the final ordinance or the ordinance being declared invalid at some
later date because of an insufficient legal description.

(The following Certificate may be used by the applicant to give
notice to the City of the sufficiency of the legal description,
however, the same is not a requirement of the Application.)

I hereby certify that I have checked the legal description of the property
described in this Application and the same describes the tract of land
shown on the Plat attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and said description is
sufficient to allow qualified surveyor to locate and mark off said tract
on the ground.

Surveyor or Attorney for Applicant
(Mark out one)
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e DESCRIPTION

BEING a tract of land situated in the M.J. Barksdale Survey, Absrract No. 11 and the E. Teal
Survey, Abstract No. 207, Rockwall County, Texas and heing part of that 1Y acre tract as recorded
inVolume 18, Page 565, leed Records, Rockwall County, Texas, and being mare particul arly deseribed
as follows;

BEGINNING, al the South Corner of Cedar Crove Christian Church, a %" iron stake found for
corner.

THENCE, N. 457 32' 13" E., a distance of 70.00 feet to a point on the Southerlv line of Hill-
top Drive, said point being the beginning of a curve to the left baving a central angle of 9° 09'
and a radius of 120.00 fcet a

s 1" iron stake set for corner.
THENCE. around said curve and aleng the Southerly line of Hitluiop Drive, & distance of 40,14 B
feet to the end of said curve a ¥' tron stake set for corner. 3

THINCE, N. 413° 28' 13" E., along the Southerly line of Hilltop Drive a distance of 18.49 fect k-
to a %' iron stake set for corner. i
THENCE, §. 44° 08' 24" E., leaving the Southerly line of Hillrep Drive a distance of 150,74 ‘
i feet to a ¥ firon stake found for corner.
PHENCE, §. 45° 03" 45" W., a distance of 325.09 feet to
‘I}II’\LI. N, 447 5R' 15" wW., a distance of 104.40 feet to
g Loa5% 03" 45" W.. a distance of 104.40 feet to
S. 4h” 56' 15" E., a distance of 104.40 feet to a

iron stake found for coaner.

fron stake found for corner.

fron stake fonnd for corner.
ireon stake found ror corner.

45° 03" 45" W., a distance of 357.73 feet Lo a iron stake set for corner. E
445 02 0" W., a distance of 361.11 feet to a 4" iron stake set for corner. i
455 55° 42" E., a distance of 242.45 feet to a %" irvon stake set for corner.
5 473° 52' 12" K., a distance of 126.85 feet to the South Corner of Rillvep Drive,
a Y iron stake set for corner.
THENCE, N. 45" 00' E., along the Southerly lime of Hilltop Drive, a distance of 359 oot
to the beginning of a curve to the right having a central angle of 337 25" 47" and a radiw ot
100.00 feet, a %' iron stake set for corner,
THENCFE, around said curve and along the Southerly line of Hillrop Drive, a distance of S8.130
feet to the end of said curve a Y' iron stake set for corner.
THENCE, S. 44° 32' 38" E., along the Southeast line of Cedar  CGrove Christian Charchiy a
distance of S8.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING and containing 4.399 acres of land. Ihis descri-
ption is based on the Land Title Survey and Plat made by Bob 0. Brown, Reaistered Poblic Survevor
on July 24, 1984.
CERT IFICAT LON
o Brown, do ‘hercby cercify that this survey was made on the prml.ui under av direction, i
t hat this plat correc.ly represents the facts feund at the time of surves and that al! corners o
are marked as shown and there are no visible conflicts or encroachments other than shown and g
s hat this service contorms to the current Texas Surveyors Association “.'_dhld?‘:ih and Specifiva-
t ions for a category A e ondition 2  survey. [his plat is for the exclusive use of Rocihwall £
County Abstract and Title Co., wherein Willie aud Mavgaret Fletcher, gantoers, conveved the sub- .
ject property to Ph\—f M.'ll]hlmb. grantee, , and the undersigned surveyor is not responsihle to any ﬂ

others.

7
-2 4 & '/._g; _______"_"C,

Bob 0. Brown, Rag]atuud Pab lic Survevor 174




CITY OF ROCKWALL
OFFICIAL RECEIPT

fA b=
‘ : DATE
NAME @tf% L/f/f?,«i’ﬁ—v

ADDRESS

(] cash z] Check Hlé_j ] Other
GARBAGE

LAND FILL PERMIT

GARAGE SALES

SOLICATORS PERMIT

RENT

MISCELLANEOUS WATER SALES} -

/)
/ 3066
Received By | S V FORM G-1

& W PRINTING CO - ROCKWALL TX 75087



PLACE oF

'BEGINNING

oo

(R

CEDAR GROVE A= 9°09' 52"
CHRISTIAN  CHumcH R=120.00
T=28.26
L=40.14

- ONE STORY FRAME

N43°28' 13" g

f.’
LA. 19.49

VOL. 4, p5 385

e e 9 - ’P‘
[ =sas03a5"w 10430 =

ONE  STCRY rcRang E

1S44°56"15"€ ~-104.40 -

Ve

s=N44°56'15" W~ 104.40

1l

S ————— A

DESCRIPTION



CITY OF ROCKHWALL
“THE NEW HORIZON"

February 1, 1985

Philip Williams
6503 Ridgecrest Rd.
Unit B

Dallas, Texas 75231

Subject: Rezoning in M.H. Barksdale Survey

You have both submitted rezoning request on the same tract of land.

(See enclosed legal descriptions.) Our City Attorney has advised us that
we must ask that you resolve who is the owner of this property and thereby
the authorized agent to apply for rezoning before this case is heard by
the Planning and Zoning Commission.

Sinc%ifiz}// _
Karen Martin -

Administrative Assistant

N

cc: Spatex/Culpepper JV
c/o Gary Schultz

Encl.

KM/sle

205 Wert Rusk Rockwall, Texar 75087 219> 722-1111



. (Gani) RM-B858-3

(%) FRUM
: _ CITY OF ROCKWALL
MG Yeniures e 205 West Rusk Street
11229 Ma 1 ROCKWALL. TEXAS 75087-3793
------------ i S S e ki {214) 722-1111 © Dallas 226-7885
Garland, Texas 75043
Rezoning February 20, 1985
MESSAGE: :

- 0?_Fehruary 14, 1985 the P & Z Commission recommended approval of your change in zoning to
Gene:al Retail._Yonr request will be heard by the City Coun;il on”ﬁaygh_ﬁg_}QQSt"_“

ORIGINATOR-DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE REPLY TO ————3 gienen haren Martin
REPLY

. :
DATE SIGNED

SEND PARTS 1 AND 3 INTACT-PART 1 WILL BE RETURNED WITH REPLY

ORIGINATOR'S COPY

ORIGINATOR DETACH AND FILE FOR FOLLOW UP

TO: = Philip Williams . March 6, 1985
6503 Ridgecrest Road, Unit B
“ Dallas, Tx. 75231 .
" Gary Shulz »

Spatex/Culpepper Joint Venture
1127 Conveyor Lane
F Iias, Tx. 75231

K. C. Ventures
1229 Mayapple
Garland, Tx. 75043

Subject: 4.649 Acres on Hilltop Drive Rezoning

OCn March 4, 1985, the City Council voted to deny without prejudice

your combined application for rezoning of 4.649 acres to General Retail
on Hilltop Drive. Since this zoning request was denied ?1LHOHL pre-
judice, you are eligible to reapply for an additional rezoning on

this property at any time.

/

Karen Martin




BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at 7:30

o'clock P. M. on theldth day of Februarv, 1985 in

the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the re-

quest of KC Venture, Philip Williams, and Spatex/Culpevper JV

for a change in zoning from Agricultural and Commercial to General Retail

on the following described property:

4.649 acres off Hill Top Drive

(see attached)

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this hear-
ing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard to the matter by re-
turning the form below. 1In replying, please refer to Case No. 85-11/3-%

v .

,‘/ 2

P

g ’i_,//"’_ »
T AAAN / (CA A
City of Rockwall; Texas

The following form may be filled out and mailed to the City Planning and
Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087.

Case NO. 85-11/3-%

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below.

I am opposed the request for the reasons listed below.

1

2.

Signature

Address

Check one item PLEASE and return the notice to this office IMMEDIATELY.

Thank you,
City of Rockwall
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DESCRIPTION

BEING a tract of land situated in the M.J. Barksdale Survey, aAbstract No. 11 and the b, Teal
Survey, Abstract No. 207, Rockwall County, Texas and being part of that 13 aecre tract as recorded
inVolume 18, Page 565, Ieed Records, Rockwall County, Texas, and being more particul arly described
as follows;

BEGINNTING, at the South Corner of Cedar Grove Christian Church, a %" iron stake lound [or
corner,

THENCE, N. 45" 32" 13" F., a distance of 70,00 feet to a point on the Southerly line of Hill-
top Drive, said point being Lhe beginning of a curve ro the lefr having a central anple of G 09!
52"  and a radius of 120.00 feet a 4" iron stake set for corner.

THENCE, around said curve and along the Southerly line of Hillvop Drive, a distance »f 40,14
feet to the end of said curve a Y' Lron stake set for corner.

THINCE, N. 43° 28' 13" E., along the Southerly line of Hilltop Drive a Jdistance of 19,40 reo
Y' iron stake set lor corner.

THENCE, 5. 447 08' 24" E., leaving the Southerly line of Hilltep Drive a distmce of 150,74
feet to a ¥ {ron stake found for corner,

THENCE, S. 45° 03" 45" W., a distance of 325.09 feet to a

THINCE, N. 467 56' 15" W., a distance of 104.40 feet Lo a

THINCE, S. 45° 03' 45" W., a distance of 104.40 feet to a

THENCE, S. 44° 56' 15" E., a distance of 104.40 feet to a

THENCE, S. 45° 03" 45" W., a distance of 357.73 feet to a

W
E

ro a

" iron stake found for caner.

fron stake found for corner.

fron stake found {for corner.

iron stake found Yor corner.
iron stake set for corner.

THENCE, N. 44% 02' 30" W., a distance of 361.11 feet to a "iron stake set for corner.

THENCE, N. 45° 55' 42" E., a distance of 242.45 feer te a iron stake set for corner.

THINCE, S. 43° 52' 12" E., a distance of 126.85 feet to the South Coraner of Hilltop Drive,
a ' iron stake set for corner.

THENCE, N. 45° 00' E., along the Southerly line of Hilltop Drive, a distance of 359.88 oot
to the beginning of a curve to the right having a central angle of 33° 25' 47" and a radiuw of
100.00 feet, a %' iron stake set for corner.

THENCE, around said curve and along the Southerly line of Hilltop Driwve, a distance of 38 .35
feet to the end of said curve a YY" iron stuke set for corner.

THENCE, S. 44° 32' 38" E., along the S_out_heésr_ line of Cadar Crove Christian Churclh, a
distance of 58.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING and containing 4.399 acres of land. This descri-
ption {s based on the Land Title Survey and Plat made by Bob 0. Brown, Registered Public Survevor
on July 24, 1984.

"

R W

CERTIFICATION

i fir:b 0. Brown, do'lléfcby cervify that this survey was made on the ground, under my direction,
t hat this plat correcily represents the Facts found at the time of survey and that all corners
dre marked as shown and there are no visible conflicts or encroachments other than shown and

that this service conforms to.the current Texas Su rveyors Assocliation Standards and Specifica-
t ionz for a category _l_—ﬁ'i'_\__cnndit[on"__‘.{_survey. This plat is for the exclusive use of Rochwal |l
County Abstract and Title Co., wherein Willie ad Margaret I-‘hz_uthf:_r. ganters, conveved he suls -

Ject property to Phil Williams, grantee, and the undersigned surveyor is not respons ible to ape
others. . T -

surveyvor 1744

Bob t) Brown, Registered Put




BEING a tract of land situated in the Malcom J. Barksdale Survey, Ab-
stract No. 11, Rockwall County, Texas, and being out of a l3-acre

tract of land conveyed to Jodie Chisum Douglas from G. W. Moton as
shown by deed recorded in Volume 18, Page 565 of Deed Records of Rock-
wall County, Texas, also being the same tract conveyed to Tommy McClain
from Harold F. Curtis, Jr., Trustee by deed recorded in Volume 119,
Page 904, Deed Records of Rockwall County, Texas, and being more parti-
cularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the Northwest line of agove described
13-acre tract, said point being 404.4 feet South 45  West from the North
Corner of said 1l3-acre tract and being the Northwest corner of the
Columbus Rollins tract;

THENCE: South 45° East 104.4 feet with Rollins West line to Rollins
Southwest corner;

THENCE: South 45° West 208.7 feet to a point for a corner;

THENCE: North 45° West 104.4 feet to an iron pin in the Northwest line
of said 1l3-acre tract;

THENCE: North 45° East 208.7 feet to the Place of Beginning and Con-
taining 0.50 Acres of Land.



BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at 7:30

o'clock P. M. on theldth day of Februarv, 1985 in

the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the re-

quest of KC Venture, Philip Williams, and Spatex/Culpenper JV

£iE & change in zoning from Agricultural and Commercial to General Retail

on the following described property:

4.649 acres off Hill Top Drive
(see attached)

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this hear-
ing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard to the matter by re-
turning the form helow. In replying, please refer to Case No. §85-11/3-7

TP Map //w; T
/ City of Rockwally Texas

The following form may be filled out and mailed to the City Planning and
Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087.

Case NO. 85-11/3-7

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below. .~

I am opposed the request for the reasons listed below.

I

2

Signature C?Aho&qoﬁz
Address 77144 Pribni sl J/@Jéymf/:(é
! T

Check one item PLEASE and return the notice to this office IMMEDIATELY.

Thank vyou,
City of Rockwall
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BEFORE THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing at 7:30

c'clock P. M. on theldth day of Februarv, 1985 in

the Rockwall City Hall, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas, at the re-

quest of KC Venture, Philip Williams, and Spatex/Culpenper JV

for a change in zoning from Agricultural and Commercial to General Retail

on the following described property:

4.649 acres off Hill Top Drive
(see attached)

As an interested property owner, it is important that you attend this hear-
ing or notify the Commission of your feeling in regard to the matter by re-
turning the form below. In replying, please refer to Case No. §5-11/3-7%

“"\/2 /r__,,/Z/w/L__/" / K/’ "‘i ('/, {/7‘”\-—-"

4 CLty of Rockwall; Texas

The following form may be filled out and mailed to the City Planning and
Zoning Commission, 205 West Rusk Street, Rockwall, Texas 75087.

Case NO. 85-11/3-7

I am in favor of the request for the reasons listed below. [}~

I am opposed the request for the reasons listed below.

i 7 ——r? :
P /J ¢ j‘(: / /1” ‘ ‘,c »‘ AA LA / J / L7

-~ /, ./ » -~ {-
2. LA g L e AL

-

y " - 77 o ' ," £ 0 o
3. S biceeccl  Ulatyls ©) 2 4p =
; ! /
p
!" v
i) ‘ {/ /i A 4240
Signature [ VIV e T E
address JfHel| (L uifxtfhf*”'f\J A

Check one item PLEASE and return the notice to this office IMMEDIATELY.

Thank you,
City of Rockwall
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